2003 Prep Best Performance — Boys

100m

Jon Myers
Frankie McClendon
Brobbery

Miguel Paniagua
Armwood
LaHollis Hill
Shawn Morgan
200m

Mike Maxwell
LaHollis Hill
Brobbery

Frankie McClendon
Armwood

Jon Myers

400m

Jonathan Pharris
Darrin Gaines
Edlin Dorn
Miguel Paniagua
Chester

Charles Kimble
800m

Michael Jones
Johnny Evans
D’Mayne Hemphill
Kujawa

Bobby Lilly
Bradley Gantt
1600m

Graham McGrath
Sime

Cory Moorhead
Brian Greco
Bobby Lilly
Kujawa

3200m

Graham McGrath
Brian Greco
Kelly Birch
Zaragoza

Bobby Lilly
Justin Brown

As of: January 25, 2020

Oregon
Alabama
Model
Louisiana
Model
Arkansas
Wisconsin

Alabama
Arkansas
Model
Alabama
Model
Oregon

Alabama
Florida
lowa
Louisiana
lllinois
Florida

Florida
Texas

St. Mary’s
lllinois
Alabama
Indiana

Florida

California - Fremont
Missouri

lllinois

Alabama

lllinois

Florida
lllinois
Kansas
lllinois
Alabama
Kansas

10.9
11.1
11.1
11.2
11.3
11.3
11.3

224
22.9
23.0
23.1
23.3
23.3

51.2
52.4
53.4
53.8
54.2
54.2

2:05.9
2:06.0
2:10.1
2:10.7
2:11.0
2:11.0

4:55.2
5:00.0
5:03.0
5:03.9
5:04.0
5:071

11:14.9
11:15.7
11:20.7
11:26.0
11:32.0
11:37.0
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110m Hurdles
Anthony Baskin
Bartley Hall

Scott Niebler
Altravise Palmer
Ben Taylor
James Markel, Jr.
300m Hurdles
Casey Woodruff
Anthony Baskin
James Markel, Jr.
Webster
Clarence Minnehall
Owen Johnson
High Jump

Edlin Dorn

Weir

Michael Jones
Anthony Baskin
Xavier Williams
Devin Reese
Frankie McClendon
Pierre Turner
Brett Shaffer
Long Jump

Mike Maxwell
Jon Myers

Terrell Sumers
D’Mayne Hemphill
Michael Jones
LaHollis Hill

Kyle Gindorff
Tyler Schindel
Triple Jump
Mike Maxwell
Terrell Sumers
Anthony Baskin
Alex Matsche
Jonathan Pharris
Wesley Diaz
Pole Vault

Ben Taylor
Clayton Anderson
Pfaff

James Davis
Ross

As of: January 25, 2020

St. Mary’s
Florida
Wisconsin
Alabama
Indiana
Maryland

Wisconsin

St. Mary’s

Maryland

lllinois

Kansas

Western Pennsylvania

lowa

California - Riverside
Florida

St. Mary’s

South Carolina

South Carolina
Alabama

American

Western Pennsylvania

Alabama
Oregon
Louisiana
St. Mary’s
Florida
Arkansas
Minnesota
Oregon

Alabama
Louisiana
St. Mary’s
Wisconsin
Alabama
Texas

Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Louisiana
Alabama

15.6
16.6
16.6
16.8
16.8
16.9

40.5
42.4
42.6
43.0
43.7
43.8

6'4”
6'0”
6'0"
6'0”
5117
510"
510"
510"
510"

21'6 72"
20011~
20'5”
20'0 %"
19"11 7%
19" 117
19"11”
19" 117

44'2 %"
43'3”
40" 2”
40'0 %’
39"11”
39'7%"

90"
90"
8'6"
8'6”
70"
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Shot Put
Antonio Knox
Onyemachi Davis
Brimmer

Farrell

Randy Munns
Casey Pocan
Discus
Onyemachi Davis
Scott Niebler
Antonio Knox
Kazeem Babatunde
Anthony Jones
Nick Renswick
Javelin

Antonio Knox
Eric Diaz

Ren Johnson
Matthew Schindel
Falcon

400m Relay

Marvin Coleman
Randy Munns
Casey Woodruff
Shawn Morgan

800m Relay

Marvin Coleman
Alex Matsche
Casey Woodruff
Shawn Morgan

Mario Navarro
Wesley Diaz
Lurendran Hubbard
Johnny Evans

As of: January 25, 2020

Louisiana
Indiana
Indiana
Model
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

Indiana
Wisconsin
Louisiana
Rhode Island
Florida

St. Mary’s

Louisiana

Kansas

Oregon

Oregon

Marie Katzenbach

Alabama
Wisconsin

California - Fremont
Louisiana
Kansas

[llinois

Louisiana
Wisconsin

Model
[llinois

Maryland
Texas

48'7”
43'10”
43'3 72"
43'3"
43'2”
42'10”

170" 8"
157' 6"
124'0”
121" 4"
120" 0"
118" 77

154' 6"
142' 3"
141'6”
137" 4"
88' 5"

44.52
44.74

45.1
45.3
45.6
45.7

1:34.0
1:34.5

1:35.6
1:36.8

1:37.3
1:37.49

New Prep Deaf School Record

Prep 2003 - 3



1600m Relay
Florida
Alabama

Texas

Jonathan Cain Louisiana
Michael Christian

Trio Morris

Miguel Paniagua

Illinois
Model

3200m Relay
Illinois
Florida
Alabama
Kansas
Minnesota
Indiana

Team Scores

Alabama

Florida

Louisiana

St. Mary’s

Wisconsin

lllinois

Indiana

Oregon

Model

Kansas

lowa

Texas

California — Fremont

Arkansas

Maryland

Missouri

California — Riverside

Rhode Island

Minnesota

South Carolina

Marie Katzenbach

Western Pennsylvania

American

As of: January 25, 2020

3:36.2
3:36.7

3:37.2
3:42.93

3:47.3
3:48.1

8:58.7
9:24.7
9:27.0
9:29.7
9:31.1
9:45.9

87.75
74.5
70

55

49
43.5
40.5
29.3

2.25

1.25
0.25
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2003 Prep Best Performance — Girls

100m

Angela Scott
Shana Lehmann
Jocelyn Greer
Valerie Mack
Joy Newman
Zenda Davis
200m

Jocelyn Greer
Tiffany Hargrove
Valerie Mack
Shana Lehmann
Angela Scott
Joy Newman
400m

Shana Lehmann
Tiffany Hargrove
Valerie Mack
Krieger

Maria Acevedo
Rachel Steingieser
800m

Jennica VonGarrel
Sarah Brown
Charissa Hottle
Aimee Sever
Kari Olney

April Thomas
1600m

Kari Olney
Ashley Fiolek
Joy Freychaud
Sarah Brown
Jennica VonGarrel
Shaneice Doyle
3200m

Ashley Fiolek
Kari Olney
Shaneice Doyle
Trisha Swartz
Canella

Sarah Brown

As of: January 25, 2020

Mississippi
Maryland
lllinois

South Carolina
Florida
Alabama

lllinois
Louisiana
South Carolina
Maryland
Mississippi
Florida

Maryland
Louisiana
South Carolina
Indiana

Florida
Maryland

Maryland

lowa

Minnesota

Florida

California - Riverside
Louisiana

California - Riverside
Florida

Louisiana

lowa

Maryland

St. Mary’s

Florida

California - Riverside
St. Mary’s

Florida

lllinois

lowa

12.7
12.8
12.8
13.0
13.1
13.2

26.4
26.5
26.8
26.9
27.3
27.5

1:01.6
1:01.8
1:04.7
1:05.2
1:07.0
1:09.5

2:36.5
2:41.0
2:41.6
2:46.1
2:46.2
2:48.0

5:53.9
6:10.6
6:22.0
6:22.1
6:30.1
6:31.0

13:06.55
13:09.0
14:11.0
14:30.0
15:10.4
15:16.2
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100m Hurdles
Kristina Burke
Masha Lahun
Paulone
Sameerah O'Quinn
Nemur

Ashley Griffith
300m Hurdles
Kristina Burke
Paulone

Masha Lahun
Sameerah O'Quinn
Brittany Ellenbecker
Karina Reed
High Jump
Ashley Griffith
Angela Scott
Jenna Poehlmann
Nellie Noschese
Kristina Burke
Nemur

Morris

Long Jump
Tiffany Hargrove
Jocelyn Greer
Kristina Burke
Paulone
Sameerah O'Quinn
Valerie Mack
Triple Jump
Tiffany Hargrove
Jocelyn Greer
Shana Lehmann
Danielle Graybill
Latoria Gleaton
Ursa Rewolinski
Pole Vault

No Entries

Shot Put

Sheena Lyles
Katie Romey
Morris

Simpson
Candace Frank
Katie Lechner

As of: January 25, 2020

Model

Maryland

Indiana

Mississippi

Indiana

California - Fremont

Model
Indiana
Maryland
Mississippi
Minnesota
American

California - Fremont
Mississippi

Minnesota

Western Pennsylvania
Model

Indiana

lllinois

Louisiana
lllinois

Model

Indiana
Mississippi
South Carolina

Louisiana

lllinois

Maryland

Western Pennsylvania
Mississippi

Maryland

Maryland
lowa
lllinois
lllinois
Louisiana
Indiana

16.4
16.9
17.2
18.0
18.3
18.6

46.5
51.5
52.1
52.8
54.4
54.8

53
52
50"
4'11”
4'10”
4'10”
4'10”

17'5”

16' 6 %
16'5”

16’ 0”

16’ 0”
1511 %"

38"11 %"
35'17%%"

34'4”

31" 1" %"
30'2 %%

27

33'11 7%
33' 47
33'2”
32'9 7%
31'4”
28'10”

New Prep Deaf School Record

New Prep Deaf School Record
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Discus
Rockow
Simpson
Sheena Lyles
Morris

Katie Romey
Katie Lechner
Javelin
Candace Frank
Jennifer Grey
400m Relay

Ashanta Gullage
Shontel Girouard
Cambra Kilgore
Shirley Perkins

800m Relay

1600m Relay

3200m Relay

As of: January 25, 2020

West Virginia
lllinois
Maryland
lllinois

lowa

Indiana

Louisiana
Mississippi

Alabama
Maryland
Mississippi
Florida
Louisiana

South Carolina

Mississippi
Maryland
Louisiana
lowa
Minnesota
Texas

Alabama
Maryland
Florida
Louisiana

Western Pennsylvania

Minnesota

Maryland
Florida

Illinois

103" 117
100" 17
98' 9"
97'9”
93' 3"
91'7”

94' 0"
72’ 1 ”

52.0
53.9
54.0
54.4
54.42

55.3

1:53.4
1:54.9
1:56.3
1:58.6
1:59.3
2:04.5

4:25.0
4:35.1
4:40.7
4:47.0
4:56.0
4:57.6

11:23.0

11:26.6
12:01.3
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